290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43215

Direct: 614.460.5558 bwancheck@nisource.com



April 30, 2020

RECEIVED

SENT ELECTRONIC MAIL

APR 30 2020

Kent A. Chandler Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602-0605 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: PSC Case No. 2017-00453

Dear Mr. Chandler,

Enclosed for filing, please find Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.'s request to change the above captioned matter to an electronic filing case. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions. 614-202-5549.

Sincerely,

MINUL: WanChuck

Brooke E. Wancheck

Assistant General Counsel

Enclosure(s)

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF |) | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|---------------------|--|
| COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. TO |) | | |
| EXTEND ITS GAS COST INCENTIVE |) | Case No. 2017-00453 | |
| MECHANISM AND ITS OFF-SYSTEM SALES |) | | |
| AND CAPACITY RELEASE REVENUE |) | | |
| SHARING MECHANISM. |) | | |
| | | | |

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.'S MOTION TO CONVERT CASE TO ELECTRONIC FILING

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. ("Columbia") herby moves the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") to convert this matter to an electronic case utilizing electronic filing procedures pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. This request is consistent with the March 16, 2020 Order of the Commission in Case No. 2020-00085 addressing issues arising out of the coronavirus pandemic.

In support of this Motion, Columbia states that its authorized representatives have registered with the Commission's E-Filing System and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Commission. They have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures and any modifications to those procedures as directed by the Commission. The following persons, each of which possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions, are authorized to make filings on behalf of Columbia and to receive electronic service of Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Commission Staff:

| NAME | EMAIL ADDRESS |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Judy Cooper | jmcoop@nisource.com |
| Brooke Wancheck | bwancheck@nisource.com |

Pursuant to the Commission's March 16, 2020, order in Case No. 2020-00085, this motion is being filed by sending an electronic copy to PSCED@kv.gov and a paper copy of this motion will be filed in the record once the state of emergency has been lifted.

WHEREFORE, Columbia respectfully requests that this matter be converted to an electronic proceeding under 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8.

Respectfully submitted,

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

y E. Wanchick

By:

Brooke E. Wancheck

Assistant General Counsel

Brooke E. Wancheck, Asst. General

Counsel

290 W. Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 460-5558

Email: bwancheck@nisource.com

ATTORNEY FOR

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC